
 

HAMPTON DOWNS                           

 
N.Z. Classic Motorcycle Racing Register  

                                         

EVENT 72 : PRE 82 JUNIOR GP.                                
                    printed:  2:52 

 

22 October 2012   Race No. 72       1:34pm to 1:49pm   

WEATHER: Overcast, some drizzle, light breeze, warm, track damp.             Track Length: 2.8k  
 
 

POS BIKE RIDER  MAKE-OF-BIKE CLASS/HOME    LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST  47 CHRIS BRIDGE         1981 DUCATI TT2      82J HAMILTON         10   14m15.18    1m23.95   +0.00s 

 2ND   3 TREVOR DISCOMBE      1976 YAMAHA TZ350C   82J TAUMARUNUI       10   14m32.11    1m24.34  +16.93s 

 3RD  51 GEOFF MAHON          1981 YAMAHA XJ550    82J INVERCARGILL     10   15m23.27    1m28.77  +68.09s 
  4TH   6 MIKE PERO            1981 YAMAHA TZ       82J CHRISTCHURCH     10   15m40.38    1m32.21  +85.20s 

  5TH  84 STEVE DEGROOT        1982 DUCATI TT2      82J WHAKATANE         9   14m57.37    1m36.14   +1 lap  
  6TH  48 SIMON COTTLE         1970 HONDA CB350     72J PALMERSTON NORTH  9   15m09.54    1m37.71   +1 lap  

  7TH   8 PHIL BAGSHAW         1982 DUCATI PANTAH   82J AUCKLAND          9   15m12.37    1m37.74   +1 lap  

  8TH  18 GUY WEBSTER          1981 YAMAHA LC350    82J AUCKLAND          9   15m30.11    1m37.32   +1 lap  
  9TH  67 GRAEME OGLE          1974 YAMAHA TZ350B   82J AUCKLAND          9   15m30.35    1m37.13   +1 lap  

10TH  39 PHIL OADES           1981 YAMAHA LC350    82J AUCKLAND          9   15m31.68    1m38.06   +1 lap  
11TH 603 MARK CORRIGAN        1982 KAWASAKI GPZ550 82J AUCKLAND          9   15m59.12    1m44.00   +1 lap  

12TH 741 WALLACE WEIDEMAN     1980 YAMAHA SR500    82J CHRISTCHURCH      8   14m43.45    1m47.29  +2 laps 
 DNF 165 WAYNE ANSTIS         1981 YAMAHA RD350LC  82J AUCKLAND          9   13m54.26    1m29.19   +1 lap  

 DNF 200 KEVIN BROOKES        74/80 Y TA125/TZ350G 82J WHANGAMATA        6   10m08.28 #  1m36.54  +4 laps 

 DNF 230 BLAIR BRIGGS         1979 LAVERDA 500     82J AUSTRALIA         6   10m30.89 #  1m42.83  +4 laps 
 DNF  14 DAVID OGDEN          1979 YAMAHA TZF      82J AUCKLAND          4    6m24.55 #  1m31.96  +6 laps 

 DNF  50 GLEN HINDLE          1972 MAXTON TR3      82J AUSTRALIA         1    1m41.58 #  1m41.58  +9 laps 
    7 IAN MORRISON         1979 LAVERDA 500     82J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           

   23 KEVIN McDONALD       1976 YAMAHA TZ350D   82J INVERCARGILL     Did Not Race                           

   24 MIKE MURRAY          1972 YAMAHA TD3      72J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           
   25 ALISTAIR WILTON      1979 YAMAHA McINT.TZ 82J AUCKLAND         Did Not Race                           

   32 JOHN KELSEY          1968 HONDA CYB350    72J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           
   33 TONY OSMAN           1979 YAMAHA TZ       82J AUCKLAND         Did Not Race                           

   36 JULIAN HARDY         1979 YAMAHA TZ350    82J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           

   41 TERRY MORRIS         1979 NICO BAKKER TZ3 82J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           
   46 ALAN MURRAY          1970 SUZUKI T500     72J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           

   62 DEAN BEATSON         1969 HONDA DRIXTON   72J AUCKLAND         Did Not Race                           
   66 RUSSELL FAIRBAIRN    1972 YAMAHA TR3      72J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           

   73 TERRY WAITE          1971 KAWASAKI H1     72J AUCKLAND         Did Not Race                           
   77 GLEN KELLEHER        1979 YAMAHA TZ350    82J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           

   86 DAVID MILLER         1972 HONDA CB125     72J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           

   92 CLINT MALSKAITIS     1981 DUCATI PANTAH   82J AUCKLAND         Did Not Race                           
   93 ALAN MORRIS          1981 YAMAHA SR500    82J AUCKLAND         Did Not Race                           

   98 NEIL MARTIN          1981 DUCATI TT2      82J SUNNYVALE        Did Not Race                           
  131 JOHN CARTER          1972 SEELEY NRE500   82J NEW PLYMOUTH     Did Not Race                           

  136 BRETT EATON          1971 YAMAHA R5       72J TAURANGA         Did Not Race                           

  270 LECH BUDNICK         1978 YAMAHA TZ350E   82J AUSTRALIA        Did Not Race                           
                                                                                                             

   #  =  Less Than 65% of Race Complete                                                                      
                                                                                                             

                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             





            HAMPTON DOWNS - N.Z. Classic Motorcycle Racing Register 

                          EVENT 72 : PRE 82 JUNIOR GP. 

 

22 October 2012                    Race No. 72              Start Time = 1:34pm 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 10| 14:32.11| 1:27.77|     10| 15:40.38| 1:32.75|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 13:04.34| 1:27.95|     9 | 14:07.63| 1:32.21|*    9 | 15:12.37| 1:39.00|   

 8 | 11:36.39| 1:27.43|     8 | 12:35.42| 1:33.37|     8 | 13:33.37| 1:37.74|*  

 7 | 10:08.96| 1:27.65|     7 | 11:02.05| 1:32.67|     7 | 11:55.63| 1:39.75|   

 6 |  8:41.31| 1:27.40|     6 |  9:29.38| 1:33.02|     6 | 10:15.88| 1:42.81|   

 5 |  7:13.91| 1:26.91|     5 |  7:56.36| 1:34.63|     5 |  8:33.07| 1:42.10|   

 4 |  5:47.00| 1:26.21|     4 |  6:21.73| 1:35.94|     4 |  6:50.97| 1:44.24|   

 3 |  4:20.79| 1:27.04|     3 |  4:45.79| 1:36.59|     3 |  5:06.73| 1:43.73|   

 2 |  2:53.75| 1:24.34|*    2 |  3:09.20| 1:33.49|     2 |  3:23.00| 1:42.31|   

 1 |  1:29.41| 1:29.41|     1 |  1:35.71| 1:35.71|     1 |  1:40.69| 1:40.69|   

 
      BIKE No. : 3               BIKE No. : 6               BIKE No. : 8 

    1976 YAMAHA TZ350C           1981 YAMAHA TZ           1982 DUCATI PANTAH 

     TREVOR DISCOMBE               MIKE PERO                 PHIL BAGSHAW 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

                            9 | 15:30.11| 1:37.32|*    9 | 15:31.68| 1:38.22|   

                            8 | 13:52.79| 1:37.92|     8 | 13:53.46| 1:38.06|*  

                            7 | 12:14.87| 1:39.08|     7 | 12:15.40| 1:38.71|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      6 | 10:35.79| 1:44.11|     6 | 10:36.69| 1:38.61|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     5 |  8:51.68| 1:43.37|     5 |  8:58.08| 1:42.23|   

 4 |  6:24.55| 1:39.24|     4 |  7:08.31| 1:45.30|     4 |  7:15.85| 1:47.12|   

 3 |  4:45.31| 1:38.10|     3 |  5:23.01| 1:45.81|     3 |  5:28.73| 1:47.80|   

 2 |  3:07.21| 1:31.96|*    2 |  3:37.20| 1:45.16|     2 |  3:40.93| 1:49.78|   

 1 |  1:35.25| 1:35.25|     1 |  1:52.04| 1:52.04|     1 |  1:51.15| 1:51.15|   

 

      BIKE No. : 14              BIKE No. : 18              BIKE No. : 39 

     1979 YAMAHA TZF           1981 YAMAHA LC350          1981 YAMAHA LC350 

       DAVID OGDEN                GUY WEBSTER                 PHIL OADES 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

 10| 14:15.18| 1:25.89|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 9 | 12:49.29| 1:25.97|     9 | 15:09.54| 1:39.10|     

 8 | 11:23.32| 1:25.29|     8 | 13:30.44| 1:38.21|     

 7 |  9:58.03| 1:24.49|     7 | 11:52.23| 1:37.71|*    

 6 |  8:33.54| 1:23.95|*    6 | 10:14.52| 1:38.97|     

 5 |  7:09.59| 1:24.64|     5 |  8:35.55| 1:42.71|     

 4 |  5:44.95| 1:24.36|     4 |  6:52.84| 1:42.87|     

 3 |  4:20.59| 1:26.48|     3 |  5:09.97| 1:41.63|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 2 |  2:54.11| 1:25.55|     2 |  3:28.34| 1:41.30|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 1 |  1:28.56| 1:28.56|     1 |  1:47.04| 1:47.04|     1 |  1:41.58| 1:41.58|*  

 

      BIKE No. : 47              BIKE No. : 48              BIKE No. : 50 

     1981 DUCATI TT2            1970 HONDA CB350           1972 MAXTON TR3 

       CHRIS BRIDGE               SIMON COTTLE               GLEN HINDLE 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 10| 15:23.27| 1:28.77|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 13:54.50| 1:30.78|     9 | 15:30.35| 1:37.13|*    9 | 14:57.37| 1:40.35|   

 8 | 12:23.72| 1:33.42|     8 | 13:53.22| 1:38.75|     8 | 13:17.02| 1:36.14|*  

 7 | 10:50.30| 1:34.56|     7 | 12:14.47| 1:41.79|     7 | 11:40.88| 1:36.97|   

 6 |  9:15.74| 1:32.47|     6 | 10:32.68| 1:41.90|     6 | 10:03.91| 1:41.03|   

 5 |  7:43.27| 1:32.72|     5 |  8:50.78| 1:40.58|     5 |  8:22.88| 1:37.58|   

 4 |  6:10.55| 1:31.93|     4 |  7:10.20| 1:41.71|     4 |  6:45.30| 1:38.12|   

 3 |  4:38.62| 1:32.46|     3 |  5:28.49| 1:45.49|     3 |  5:07.18| 1:42.24|   

 2 |  3:06.16| 1:30.69|     2 |  3:43.00| 1:52.15|     2 |  3:24.94| 1:42.61|   

 1 |  1:35.47| 1:35.47|     1 |  1:50.85| 1:50.85|     1 |  1:42.33| 1:42.33|   

 

      BIKE No. : 51              BIKE No. : 67              BIKE No. : 84 

    1981 YAMAHA XJ550          1974 YAMAHA TZ350B          1982 DUCATI TT2 

       GEOFF MAHON                GRAEME OGLE               STEVE DEGROOT 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 9 | 15:59.12| 1:44.21|     9 | 13:54.26| 1:29.19|*    

 8 | 14:14.91| 1:44.00|*    8 | 12:25.07| 1:31.43|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 7 | 12:30.91| 1:44.04|     7 | 10:53.64| 1:33.20|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 6 | 10:46.87| 1:44.02|     6 |  9:20.44| 1:32.84|     6 | 10:08.28| 1:36.59|   

 5 |  9:02.85| 1:44.44|     5 |  7:47.60| 1:33.89|     5 |  8:31.69| 1:36.54|*  

 4 |  7:18.41| 1:47.48|     4 |  6:13.71| 1:34.49|     4 |  6:55.15| 1:39.26|   

 3 |  5:30.93| 1:46.57|     3 |  4:39.22| 1:33.79|     3 |  5:15.89| 1:41.69|   

 2 |  3:44.36| 1:50.44|     2 |  3:05.43| 1:31.22|     2 |  3:34.20| 1:45.67|   

 1 |  1:53.92| 1:53.92|     1 |  1:34.21| 1:34.21|     1 |  1:48.53| 1:48.53|   

 

      BIKE No. : 96             BIKE No. : 165             BIKE No. : 200 

                              1981 YAMAHA RD350LC        74/80 Y TA125/TZ350G 

                                  WAYNE ANSTIS              KEVIN BROOKES 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      8 | 14:43.45| 1:48.94|     

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     7 | 12:54.51| 1:48.96|     

 6 | 10:30.89| 1:46.76|     6 | 11:05.55| 1:50.58|     

 5 |  8:44.13| 1:44.97|     5 |  9:14.97| 1:52.21|     

 4 |  6:59.16| 1:42.83|*    4 |  7:22.76| 1:52.25|     

 3 |  5:16.33| 1:44.78|     3 |  5:30.51| 1:47.29|*    
 2 |  3:31.55| 1:44.73|     2 |  3:43.22| 1:50.49|     

 1 |  1:46.82| 1:46.82|     1 |  1:52.73| 1:52.73|     

 

     BIKE No. : 230             BIKE No. : 741         

     1979 LAVERDA 500          1980 YAMAHA SR500       

       BLAIR BRIGGS             WALLACE WEIDEMAN       

 


